

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi, Mar 16, 2016

Library Information System implemented at ICFAI University

Library Information System was implemented at ICFAI University Jharkhand. Inaugurating the computer-based system, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the ICFAI University said, "This system will be of immense help to the students as well as faculty members to access not only books but also articles and other digital content easily, as and when needed".

The system is integrated with Bio-metrics to identify and track the visits of the borrowers of books to the library. All the books and other physical content were bar coded. All issues and returns of books are done through computer system. Besides, digital content like articles, PPTs, Videos etc can be accessed through search. The University Library has over 60,000 titles of books, besides a lot of digital content in the form of video lectures, videos and electronic subscriptions.

Addressing the faculty members and students on the occasion, DR KK Nag, member, Board of Governors of the University appreciated the efforts of the University to computerize the library records for the benefit of the students and faculty members.

Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University, Prof AS Prasad, Associate Dean, Faculty of Management studies, Dr SC Swain, Asst Dean, Prof Madan Prasad, associate Dean, Prof Arvind Kumar, Asst Dean and other faculty members of the University participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCom (with Industry Practice) B Tech, BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic), & B.Com (Honours). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.